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F117001

CRANKCASE

Page01-0002

Item Part Number

SO~ WN

o

10
11
12
13
14
15
18

72422071

72432952

72416467
72344342
72315438
72315095
72325319

72325321
72325322

72429347

72416469
72416470
72325325
72325326
72315799
72325327
72416465

72431135

185 72325403

Qty Description

[
rwrkr 55

Ay

RPRNDOR D

Comments

ENGINE NUMBER
--> 860089

ENGINE

ENGINE NEW
<--Z117.200.010.010
ENGINE EXCHANGE
CRANKCASE
><2-8,10-15,18
HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
ADAPTER BUSH
PLUG SCREW
SEALING WASHER
PLUG

M30X1,5

PLUG

PLUG

M14X1,5

ENG.NO.

--> 780289

SCREW

M14X1,5

ENG.NO.

<-- 780290
BEARING BUSHING
BEARING BUSHING
CORE HOLE PLUG
CORE HOLE PLUG
PLUG

GUIDE SLEEVE
PLUG

ENG.NO.

--> 780289
LOCKING PLUG
M22X1,5

ENG.NO.

<-- 780290
SAFE.LOCK AGENT

Technical Specification

BF04M1012E

DIN 908 M14X1,5-ST
DIN 7603 A14X20-CU

M14X1,5

DIN 7604 AM14X1,5-A3L
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Item Part Number

SO~ WN

~

10
11
12
13
14
15
18

19
20
21
22

50

72422071

72420749

72416467
72344342
72315438
72315095
72325319

72325321

72429347

72416469
72416470
72325325
72325326
72315799
72325327
72431135

72325338
72325339
72415943
72423137

185 72325403

Qty Description

[
Pk 55

Ay

RPRNDORDE N

NN BN

Comments

ENGINE NUMBER
<-- 860090
-->117/8000

ENGINE

ENGINE NEW
<--Z117.200.010.010
ENGINE EXCHANGE
CRANKCASE
><2-15,18
HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
ADAPTER BUSH
PLUG SCREW
SEALING WASHER
PLUG

30X1,5

PLUG

22X1,5

SCREW

14X1,5

BEARING BUSHING
BEARING BUSHING
CORE HOLE PLUG
CORE HOLE PLUG
PLUG

GUIDE SLEEVE
LOCKING PLUG
M22X1,5

GANG SHAFT

BUSH

THRUST WASHER
HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
M8X16

SEE BALANCER GEARS
SAFE.LOCK AGENT

Technical Specification

BF04M1012E

DIN 908 M14X1,5-ST
DIN 7603 A14X20-CU

M14X1,5

DIN 7604 AM14X1,5-A3L
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F117001

CRANKCASE

Page01-0004

Item Part Number

72420736

72604524
72435954

[EnY

72416467
72344342
72315438
72315095
72325319

SO~ WN

~

72325321

8 72429347

10 72416469
11 72416470
12 72325325
13 72325326
14 72315799
15 72325327
18 72431135

19 72429813
20 72325339
21 72415943
22 72423137

23 72420773
24 72420774
50

185 72325403

Qty Description

e

[
rwrkr S5

Ay

NN BN PFRPNRMOOPR D N

e

Comments

<--117/0301 --> 117/0400

<--117/8001
ENGINE NUMBER
--> 1065576

ENGINE

ENGINE NEW
<--Z117.202.010.010
ENGINE EXCHANGE

REMANUFACTURED SHORT BLOCK ENGINE

CRANKCASE
><2-15,18,19-24

HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT

ADAPTER BUSH
PLUG SCREW
SEALING WASHER
PLUG

30X1,5

PLUG

22X1,5

SCREW

14X1,5

BEARING BUSHING
BEARING BUSHING
CORE HOLE PLUG
CORE HOLE PLUG
PLUG

GUIDE SLEEVE
LOCKING PLUG
M22X1,5

GANG SHAFT
BUSH

THRUST WASHER

HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT

M8X16
LOCKING PART
LINE

SEE BALANCER GEARS

SAFE.LOCK AGENT

Technical Specification

BF04M2012C

DIN 908 M14X1,5-ST
DIN 7603 A14X20-CU

M14X1,5

DIN 7604 AM14X1,5-A3L
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Item Part Number

SO~ WN

~

10
11
12
13
14
15
18
19
20
21
22

23
24
50

72420736

72604524

72439796

72604524

72609289

72416467
72344342
72315438
72315095
72325319

72325321

72429347

72416469
72416470
72325325
72325326
72315799
72325327
72431135
72429813
72325339
72415943
72423137

72420773
72420774

185 72325403

Qty Description

[
N P PR EH

NNANRFPFRFERPNMNDRAOR A

Ay

Comments

ENGINE NUMBER
<-- 1065577

ENGINE

ENGINE NEW
-->117/9967
<--Z117.202.010.010
ENGINE EXCHANGE

REMANUFACTURED SHORT BLOCK ENGINE

-->117/9967
ENGINE

ENGINE NEW
<--117/9968
<--Z117.202.010.020
ENGINE EXCHANGE

REMANUFACTURED SHORT BLOCK ENGINE

<--117/9968
CRANKCASE
><2-15,18-24

HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT

ADAPTER BUSH
PLUG SCREW
SEALING WASHER
PLUG

30X1,5

PLUG

22X1,5

SCREW

14X1,5

BEARING BUSHING
BEARING BUSHING
CORE HOLE PLUG
CORE HOLE PLUG
PLUG

GUIDE SLEEVE
LOCKING PLUG
GANG SHAFT
BUSH

THRUST WASHER

HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT

M8X16
LOCKING PART
LINE

SEE BALANCER GEARS

SAFE.LOCK AGENT

Technical Specification

BF04M2012C

BF04M2012C

DIN 908 M14X1,5-ST
DIN 7603 A14X20-CU

M14X1,5

DIN 7604 AM14X1,5-A3L
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FARMER 307 (117/00201-01000 & 05001-99999)

F117001

CRANKCASE Page01-0006
ltem Part Number Qty Description Technical Specification
Comments
BLANKING PARTS
2 72315799 1 PLUG DIN 7604 AM14X1,5-A3L
NOT NEEDED WITH AIR BRAKE
3 72315094 1 SEALING WASHER DIN 7603 A14X18-CU

NOT NEEDED WITH AIR BRAKE



FARMER 307 (117/00201-01000 & 05001-99999)

33868

89BEED

Page 01-0007

Ref 2022



Fendt

FARMER 307 (117/00201-01000 & 05001-99999)

F117001

CRANKCASE

Page01-0007

Item Part Number

2 72315799
3 72315094
7 72315088

8 72323677

Qty Description
Comments

BLANKING PARTS
<--117/0301 --> 117/0400
<--117/8001

1 PLUG

NOT NEEDED WITH AIR BRAKE
1 SEALING WASHER

NOT NEEDED WITH AIR BRAKE
1 SEALING WASHER
1 PLUG

Technical Specification

DIN 7604 AM14X1,5-A3L
DIN 7603 A14X18-CU

DIN 7603 A10X13,5-CU
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F117001

CRANKCASE

Page01-0008

ltem Part Number Qty Description Technical Specification
Comments

BLANKING PARTS

1 72627515 1 COREHOLE PLUG
2 72315088 2 SEALING WASHER DIN 7603 A10X13,5-CU
3 72323677 2 PLUG
4 72631860 2 SLUG
185 72325403 1 SAFE.LOCK AGENT
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F117001

CRANKCASE

Page01-0009

ltem Part Number Qty Description
Comments

PISTON COOL.NOZZLE
<--117/0201 --> 117/0300
<--117/5001 --> 117/8000

1 72325334 1 PISTON COOLING JET
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F117001

CRANKCASE

Page01-0010

ltem Part Number Qty Description
Comments

PISTON COOL.NOZZLE
<--117/0301 --> 117/0400
<--117/8001

1 72415140 4  PISTON COOLING JET
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F117001

CRANKCASE Page01-0011
ltem Part Number Qty Description Technical Specification
Comments
INTERM. GEAR WHEEL
1 72325335 1 GEAR WHEEL
2 72315658 1 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT DIN 933 M8X35-10.9
3 72325336 1 PIVOT
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F117001

CRANKCASE

Page01-0012

ltem Part Number Qty Description
Comments

BLANKING PARTS
ENGINE NUMBER

--> 10420791
1 72326910 1 COVER

NOT NEEDED WITH AIR BRAKE
2 72415315 2 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT

NOT NEEDED WITH AIR BRAKE
3 72325401 1 SEAL

Technical Specification

M8X20
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F117001

CRANKCASE Page01-0013
ltem Part Number Qty Description Technical Specification

Comments
BLANKING PARTS
ENGINE NUMBER
<-- 10420792

1 72325401 1 SEAL

2 72439814 1 FLANGE
NOT NEEDED WITH AIR BRAKE

3 72374423 2 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT DIN 933 M8X20-10.9A4C

NOT NEEDED WITH AIR BRAKE
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F117001

CRANKCASE

Page01-0014

ltem Part Number Qty Description
Comments

LOCKING PLUG

1 72325337 1 COREHOLE PLUG
185 72325403 1 SAFE.LOCK AGENT
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FARMER 307 (117/00201-01000 & 05001-99999)

F117001

MASS BALANCER GEAR

Page01-0015

Item Part Number

72325338
72325339
72415940
72415941
72423136

GORrWNPF

72415942
72423137

~N O

8 72315643
9 72315086
10 72415943
11 72423138

12 72415945
185 72381391

Qty Description

P NDNN NN NNNBEDN

Ay

Comments

ENGINE NUMBER
--> 860089

GANG SHAFT

BUSH

PIVOT

GEAR WHEEL
COUNTERSUNK CAPSCREW
M8X45

FIXING SHIM
HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
M8X16

HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
SEALING WASHER
THRUST WASHER

SEAL

7X1,5MM

PIVOT

THREADLOCKER

Technical Specification

DIN 933 M8X10-8.8
DIN 7603 A8X11,5-CU

LOCTITE 243 10ML
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MASS BALANCER GEAR

Page01-0016

Item Part Number

g b~ w

[y
Roowoo

50

72415940
72415941
72423136

72415942
72315644
72315087
72423138

72415945

Qty Description

P NN P NDNN

Ay

Comments

ENGINE NUMBER
<-- 860090

PIVOT

GEAR WHEEL
COUNTERSUNK CAPSCREW
M8X45

FIXING SHIM

HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
SEALING WASHER

SEAL

7X1,5MM

PIVOT

SEE CRANKCASE

Technical Specification

DIN 933 M8X10-8.8A3L
DIN 7603 A8X14-CU
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F117001

Page01-0017

PUMP DRIVE
Item Part Number
1 72601858
2 72325343
3 72325344
4 72325345
5 72325346
6 72323713
137 72325407

Qty Description

1
1

2

Ay

Ay

Comments
INTERMEDIATE FLANGE
SEAL

95X3,55MM

TORX SCREW
M8X30

GEAR WHEEL
TORX SCREW
M10X30

NUT

SAFE.LOCK AGENT
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OIL FILLER

Page01-0018

Item Part Number

AWN PR

(&)

72325400
72325401
72325402
72415315

72325412

Qty Description

e N

Technical Specification
Comments

OIL FILLER NECK

SEAL

DISC

HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT  M8X20

M8X20

FILLER LOCK
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F117001

SET OF GASKETS

Page01-0019

Item Part Number

1

72325347

Qty Description

1

Comments

ENGINE
<--117/0201 --> 117/0300
<--117/5001 --> 117/8000

SEAL KIT
WITHOUT CYLINDER HEAD GASKET
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